

June 15, 2011

G. Powroznik Group Inc.

780 – 333 Seymour Street Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6B 5A6

Phone: 778.370.0003 Fax: 778.370.0043

Information for Shareholders of Streetlight Intelligence Inc.

Ticker symbol: SLQ

Re: In the matter of the Receivership of Streetlight Intelligence Inc. and Streetlight Intelligence International Ltd.

On May 16, 2011, G. Powroznik Group Inc. of G-Force Group was appointed as the Receiver and Manager of Streetlight Intelligence Inc. and Streetlight Intelligence International Ltd. (collectively, the Company") and all its assets, undertaking and properties, by the Supreme Court of British Columbia. A copy of the Receivership Order is available through the G-Force Group website under "Current Projects".

The Receiver is currently assessing the Company's business including reviewing key contracts with customers and suppliers. In the short-term, with the assistance of the Company's former employees, our plan is to attempt to continue to service customers and keep the going concern capability intact as much as possible. Our objective is to sell the assets and operations to a purchaser to maximize the net realization proceeds for creditors and, potentially, the shareholders.

At this time, it is not clear whether there will be a net recovery for the Company's creditors or the shareholders. This is only a preliminary assessment and is subject to change based on the receipt of additional information.

We will update the website for information relevant to creditors and shareholders on the 15<sup>th</sup> of each month.

Yours very truly,

G. POWROZNIK GROUP INC. RECEIVER-MANAGER

Per: Ali R. Pourdad, CA